

表9 事業所別個乳成分検査乳量

事業所	4 月	5 月	6 月	7 月	8 月	9 月	10 月
(1)インサイダー	kg	kg	kg	kg	kg	kg	kg
札幌	6,507,265.6	6,819,561.9	6,600,800.3	6,659,019.7	6,454,516.6	6,251,184.3	6,335,255.5
道南	7,346,873.7	7,797,565.4	7,490,239.4	7,618,561.2	7,453,045.2	7,343,336.5	7,545,784.6
旭川	13,669,630.0	14,244,307.2	13,822,949.4	14,081,598.9	13,769,823.1	13,340,861.5	13,725,425.8
道北	31,545,932.0	33,422,993.0	32,698,209.0	33,222,096.0	32,962,600.7	31,790,879.3	32,358,307.0
網走	48,148,887.0	50,496,401.0	48,902,696.0	49,130,376.0	47,969,432.0	46,358,184.0	47,463,887.0
根室	66,285,125.0	70,358,560.0	70,091,329.0	70,901,098.0	69,547,943.0	66,971,697.0	68,454,589.0
釧路	35,382,361.0	37,602,596.2	37,035,073.2	37,555,049.3	36,466,508.5	35,022,019.5	35,727,036.5
小計	208,886,074.3	220,741,984.7	216,641,296.3	219,167,799.1	214,623,869.1	207,078,162.1	211,610,285.4
(2)アウトサイダー	2,985,028.0	3,177,274.0	3,089,676.8	3,126,602.9	3,085,408.9	2,981,362.2	3,087,775.7
合計	211,871,102.3	223,919,258.7	219,730,973.1	222,294,402.0	217,709,278.0	210,059,524.3	214,698,061.1
(前年度比)	100.2	100.9	100.6	100.6	99.9	109.3	101.9
2018年度実績	211,412,948.4	221,911,252.7	218,407,310.0	221,004,968.5	217,854,064.6	192,192,589.3	210,732,627.6

事業所	11 月	12 月	1 月	2 月	3 月	(4～3月)
(1)インサイダー	kg	kg	kg	kg	kg	kg
札幌	6,099,900.7	6,424,211.3	6,602,899.9	6,280,614.2	6,787,537.6	77,822,767.6
道南	7,248,585.5	7,575,438.4	7,730,285.7	7,362,250.4	7,949,693.0	90,461,659.0
旭川	13,241,274.9	13,760,167.8	13,995,111.9	13,241,099.4	14,319,286.4	165,211,536.3
道北	31,017,482.0	32,450,148.0	32,896,262.0	30,857,619.0	32,946,282.0	388,168,810.0
網走	45,965,393.0	48,220,173.0	49,033,703.0	46,395,841.0	50,080,329.0	578,165,302.0
根室	65,750,469.0	68,822,440.0	70,308,161.0	66,220,017.0	70,631,802.0	824,343,230.0
釧路	34,611,819.0	36,335,345.1	37,074,679.3	35,085,705.4	37,625,905.8	435,524,098.8
小計	203,934,924.1	213,587,923.6	217,641,102.8	205,443,146.4	220,340,835.8	2,559,697,403.7
(2)アウトサイダー	3,036,913.0	3,134,464.5	3,192,868.3	3,029,099.4	3,285,058.6	37,211,532.3
合計	206,971,837.1	216,722,388.1	220,833,971.1	208,472,245.8	223,625,894.4	2,596,908,936.0
(前年度比)	101.9	102.4	103.0	107.1	103.0	102.5
2018年度実績	203,114,421.2	211,560,258.6	214,457,862.0	194,646,118.1	217,175,780.2	2,534,470,201.2